SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: March 24, 2023

Owner: City of Rochelle

Contractor: Porter Brothers Construction, Inc.
Engineer:  Fehr Graham

Project: PROPOSED TRANSLOAD YARD EXPANSION

Effective Date:

Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:
Contract Name:

March 24, 2023

20-1026
General

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Delay due to waiting for DCEO concurrence, development agreement Between City and
GREDCO and additional scope of work for concrete fumigation pad and utility work.

Attachments: Not applicable

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$1.657.155.16

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 12/31/2022
Ready for Final Payment: 05/31/2023
days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. ___ to No.__: Not Applicable

$_0.00

{Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved

Change Orders No. ___ 'to No. ___: Not Applicable
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$1,657,155.16

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 12/31/2022
Ready for Final Payment: 05/31/2023

days or dates

[Increase) {becrease} of this Change Order:

$.450,291.73

[Increase] {Becrease} of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 06/30/2023
Ready for Final Payment: 07/31/2023

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.2,107,446.89

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 06/30/2023
Ready for Final Payment: 07/31/2023

days or dates

RECOMMENDED: Fehr Graham

ACCEPTED: City of Rochelle

ACCEPTED: Porter Brothers Construction, Inc.

By: 2 T —

By: (\\W e BY:
- -~Engiheer (if required)

Owner (Authorized Coptra€ta?
Title:  Pruace 00 Title Title ﬁ);ﬁ,&!d‘
Date: 2 (3o (e T Date Date 7-'}77,3;
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

20-1026 CITY OF ROCHELLE
PROPOSED RAIL EXTENSION
JULY, 2022 FOR BIDS

CHANGE ORDER
006363-1




